
Page 1 of 3 

 

 
CITY GOVERNMENT OF ZAMBOANGA  Purchase Request No.: LOT 1: 100-22-04-0891/April 29, 2022 

LOT 2: 100-22-04-0892/April 29, 2022 

Bids and Awards Committee  

Villalobos St., Zamboanga City 

 Office of the: DEPED 

  Amount: LOT 1: P193,000.00 

LOT 2: P 80,000.00 

TOTAL: P273,000.00 

SF-GOOD-60 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 
(53.9 “Small Value Procurement”) 

Ceejay’s Enterprises 

Lenin Computer Systems, Inc. 

AU Trading 
                                                                                           Date: January 31, 2023 

                                                                                             Quotation No.: 2154R 

                                                                                                                              Place of Delivery: City General Services Office 

 Please quote your lowest price on the items listed below, subject to the General Conditions on the Philippine Bidding 

Documents on Goods, stating the shortest time of delivery and submit your quotation duly signed by your representative on or before 

February 6, 2023 at 10:00 a.m. 

                                                                                                                  

         ATTY. ALEXANDER ERIC F. ELIAS  
                                    BAC-Chairperson  

Note: ALL ENTRIES MUST BE TYPEWRITTEN / LEGIBLY WRITTEN. 
1. DELIVERY PERIOD SIXTY (60) CALENDAR DAYS (LOT 1-2) 
2. WARRANTY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF THREE (3) MONTHS FOR EXPENDABLE SUPPLIES, ONE (1) YEAR FOR NON-

EXPENDABLE SUPPLIES, FROM DATE OF ACCEPTANCE BY THE PROCURING ENTITY. 
3. PRICE VALIDITY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF THIRTY (30) CALENDAR DAYS. 
4. G-EPS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE SHALL BE ATTACHED UPON SUBMISSION OF THE QUOTATION, IF AVAILABLE. 
5. BIDDERS SHALL SUBMIT ORIGINAL BROCHURES SHOWING CERTIFICATIONS OF THE PRODUCT BEING OFFERED. 

6. INDICATE BRAND NAME OF ITEMS BEING OFFERED. 
7. DROP YOUR QUOTATION IN A SEALED ENVELOPE AND PROPERLY LABELED- 

8. Bidders are requested to submit PHILGEPS REGISTRATION NUMBER/ PHILGEPS PLATINUM CERTIFICATE, OMNIBUS SWORN 
STATEMENT AND BUSINESS/MAYOR’S PERMIT 

9. Downloaded Form must be duly signed by BAC Chairman prior to submission for the opening of bidding documents. 
10. For Tires and Batteries, ONE (1) YEAR WARRANTY 
11. Bidders are required to indicate unit price per item, type written or legibly hand-written. 

ITEM 

NO. 
ITEM & DESCRIPTION 

BRAND 

NAME 

 

QTY 

 

Unit  UNIT PRICE TOTAL  

 LOT 1: P193,000.00      

1.  LAPTOP COMPUTER 

CPU Model : N4020 (2C/2T) / 2.8Ghz, Memory 1 : 

8GB LPDDR3 2133, Memory 2 : N/A, Integ. GFX : 

Intel UHD Graphics 600  

Dedicted GFX : N/A, GFX Model : N/A, Storage 1 : 

128GB EMMC 5.1, Storage 2 : N/A, Screen Size : 

10.1"" , Panel : IPS  

Resolution : HD 1366x768, Refresh Rate : 60Hz, 

Chassis : Plastic  

USB Port(s) : 2x USB 2.0 / 1x Type C, Backlit KB : No 

Backlit  

Std.Port(s) : WIFI/BT/SD/AUDIO, Battery : 2 Cell  

Special Ft. 1 : 360 Flip, Touchscreen  

Special Ft. 2 : 2 in 1 Detachable  

OS : Windows 10 Pro    

Estimated Cost: P96,000.00  

 

4 UNITS 

  

2.  PROJECTOR 

Material: ABS + Aluminum alloy, Display type: DLP, 

Light source: LED, Brightness: 200ANSI, Standard 

resolution: 854*480  

Lamp life: 20000 Hours, Image size: 20’’-120’’   Aspect 

ratio: 16:9, Keystone correction: ±45 degree, OS: 

Android 7.1, BT version: BT 4.1 

WiFi: BCM 43569 802.11 b/g/n/ac 2.4G/5G 2T2R 

(AP6269LV)  

CPU: Rockchip 3128 Quad Core ARM Cortex- 

A7，1.2GHz  

CPU Port: USB/Type-C/HDM-I, RAM: 1G/2G, ROM: 

8G/16G  

With remote control: Yes (2*AAA batteries), Power 

supply: Battery powered, 6100mAh rechargeable, Size: 

123*65*40 mm , Weight: about 360 g 

Estimated Cost: P35,000.00 

 

1 UNIT 

  



Page 2 of 3 

 

3.  PROJECTOR 

Plug Type: AU-type, US-type, EU-type, UK-type 

(optional), Projection Technology: LCD, Operation 

System: Android Smart system  

Connection: Support wifi mirror screen function, Lamp 

Type: LED, Brightness: 3500-4000 Lumens Upgraded, 

Native Resolution: 1280*800, Supported Resolution: 

VGA(800x600)/XGA(1024x768)/720P(1280x720)/WX

GA(1280x800  

Contrast Ratio: 3000:1 Connectors: 

USB*2/HDMI/AV/VGA/ Audio (3.5mm), Lamp Life: 

30,000h, Aspect Ratio: 1～4M  

Lens: Manual focusfull, Projection Screen Size: 

30～170inches  

Input Voltage: 100V-260V（±10%）,50-60Hz, Power 

Consumption: 70W, Fast Boot: 3s, Connectivity 

Technology: WiredSpeakers Included: Yes, built-in, 

Item Size: 250 * 170 * 80mm / 9.84 * 6.69 * 3.15in, 

package Weight: 1700g / 59.97ounces, Package Size: 

325 * 200 * 105mm / 12.8 * 7.87 * 4.13in 

Estimated Cost: P62,000.00 

 

2 UNITS 

  

 LOT 2: P80,000.00      

1.  PROJECTOR 

Large, Sharp, More Impact Viewing Experience 

3,800 lumens of color and white brightness1  

Native XGA resolution and 4:3 performance  

Long lamp life up to 12,000 hours in ECO Mode  

Built-in Moderator function3 for easy sharing using 

iProjection  

Advanced network connectivity  

Temperature: 

 Low Altitude: 5 – 40 °C <41 – 104 °F>  

High Altitude: 5 – 35 °C <41 – 95 °F> (20% – 80% 

Humidity, No Condensation) Standard Size:  

Tele: 30” to 300” [1.07 to 10.95 m]  

Wide: 30” to 300” [0.89 to 9.12 m]  

White Light Output (Normal/Eco): 3,800 lm  

Colour Light Output: 3,800 lm, Contrast Ratio: 16,000:1  

Connectivity: USB, Interface: USB  

Type A: 1 (For Wireless LAN, Firmware Update, Copy 

OSD Settings) USB, Type B: 1 (For Firmware Update, 

Copy OSD Settings)  

Network: Wireless: Optional (ELPAP11)  

Analog Input: Composite: 1 RCA and D-Sub 15pin: 1  

Digital Input: HDMI: 1 (MHL not supported)  

Audio Input: 2 RCA: 1, Start-Up Period: Up to 6 

seconds,  

Warm-up Period: 30 seconds, Cool Down Period: 

Instant Off  

Air Filter: Type: High Efficiency Filter  

Maintenance Cycle: 6,000 / 12,000 hours  

Projection Technology: RGB liquid crystal shutter 

projection system (3LCD), LCD: Native Resolution: 

XGA (1024 x 768)  

Size: 0.55” (C2fine), Lightsource:  

Type: 210W UHE  

Life (Normal / Eco): 6,000 / 12,000 hours  

Aspect Ratio: 4:3  

Projection Lens:  

Type: Optical Zoom (Manual) / Focus (Manual)  

F-Number: 1.49 – 1.72  

Focal Length: 16.90 – 20.28 mm  

Zoom Ratio: 1 – 1.2  

Throw Ratio: 1.48 – 1.77 (Wide to Tele) 

 

2 UNITS 

  

Purpose: For official use of Department of Education, this city. (LOT 1-2)   

Brand and Model :   

Delivery Period :   

Warranty :   

Price Validity :   

After having carefully read and accepted your General Conditions, I/We quote you on the item at prices noted above. 



Page 3 of 3 

 

  

 

 

 

 

____________________________ 

Printed Name / Signature 

 

____________________________ 

Tel. No. / Cellphone No. 

e-mail address 

 

_______________ 

Date 

 


